
MAY 6, 1942
Questions

WARTIME ROUSING LIMITED-GREATER MONTREAL

Mr. FAUTEUX:
1. How many dweilings have been erected by

Wartime Housing Limited within the area of
greater Montreal?

2. What classes of dwellings have been con-
structed and how many of eacli kind?

3. What bas been the cost, by groups, of each
class of divelling?

4. How many of each kiîid are actually
occupied?

5. What rentai is charged for each class of
dwelling?

6. Are any restrictions irnposed on the
different classes of tenants?

7. Do ail tenants corne within the scope of
these regulations?

S. Has the company received frmn the city of
Montreal, or f rom any of the municipalities
constituting greater Montreal, any requests for
the utilization of ail other dwellings within the
limits of the city?

9. What arrangements have been made, if
any, with the city of Montreal and the different
municipalities constituting greater Montreal, for
thse leasing of any of these dwellings?

Mr. HOWE:
1. None.
2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7. Answered by 1.
8. No.
9. None.
Thse above questions are answered on the

assumaption that "greater Montreal" refera to
the isiand.

SALVAGE--WILLIAM KNIGHTLEY

Mr. NICHOLSON:
1. What has been paid to William Knightley,

salvage division, national war services, as (a)
salary, (b) expenses?

2. What salary and expenses will be paid te
him as associate director?

3. What will be paid to C. Laferle, newly
appoînted director of salvage, as (a) salary,
(b) expenses?

Mr. THORSON:

1. (a) $3,720 per annum.
(b) $947.11 fromn March, 1941, to date.

2. (a) $3,720 per annum.
(b) Actual out of pocket travelling expenses

when on departmental business.

3. (a) $5,000 per annum.
(b) Actual out of pocket travelling expenses

when on departmental business.

e
MILITARY SERVICE-APPLICATIONS FOR POSTPONE-

MENT 0F TRAINING

Mr. FATR:
1. How many mien have been called Up for

training under the National Resources Mobili.
zation Act in each of the provinces?

2. Hlow many applications for postponement
of training have been made in each province?

3. How many applications have been granted
in each province?

Mr. THORSON:

1
Number of men called
up for military train-
ing under the National
Resources Mobilization
Act in each of thse
provinces, and accepted

ait National Defence
(Army) basic training

Provinces centres, since October
9. 1940. up to March 12.

1942

2

Number of applications
for postponement of
military training that
have been made in each
province, since Octo-
ber 9, 1940, up te

March 12, 1942

3

Number of applications
for postponement of
military training that
have been granted in
each province, since
October 9, 1940, up te

March 12, 1942

Nova Scotia..
New Brunswick ...
Quebec ... ...... .

Ontario ... .....
Manitoba.
Saskatchewan...
Alberta. .. ...
Britishs Columbia.

Totale......

445ô1-1381'

1,013
4,718
4,567

38,433
372

8,331
9,424
9,024
7,543

120,305

549
3,010
2,315

37,163
19,800
3,231
2,874
2,534
4,443

75,919

463
2,019
1,802

22,174
15,953
2,442
1,803
2,334
4,056

53,046


