### WARTIME HOUSING LIMITED-GREATER MONTREAL

#### Mr. FAUTEUX:

- 1. How many dwellings have been erected by Wartime Housing Limited within the area of greater Montreal?
- 2. What classes of dwellings have been constructed and how many of each kind?
- 3. What has been the cost, by groups, of each class of dwelling?
- 4. How many of each kind are actually occupied?
- 5. What rental is charged for each class of dwelling?
- 6. Are any restrictions imposed on the different classes of tenants?
- 7. Do all tenants come within the scope of these regulations?
- 8. Has the company received from the city of Montreal, or from any of the municipalities constituting greater Montreal, any requests for the utilization of all other dwellings within the limits of the city?
- 9. What arrangements have been made, if any, with the city of Montreal and the different municipalities constituting greater Montreal, for the leasing of any of these dwellings?

## Mr. HOWE:

- 1. None.
- 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7. Answered by 1.
- 8. No.
- 9. None.

The above questions are answered on the assumption that "greater Montreal" refers to the island.

#### SALVAGE-WILLIAM KNIGHTLEY

## Mr. NICHOLSON:

- 1. What has been paid to William Knightley, salvage division, national war services, as (a) salary, (b) expenses?
- 2. What salary and expenses will be paid to him as associate director?
- 3. What will be paid to C. Laferle, newly appointed director of salvage, as (a) salary, (b) expenses?

## Mr. THORSON:

- 1. (a) \$3,720 per annum.
- (b) \$947.11 from March, 1941, to date.
- 2. (a) \$3,720 per annum.
- (b) Actual out of pocket travelling expenses when on departmental business.
  - 3. (a) \$5,000 per annum.
- (b) Actual out of pocket travelling expenses when on departmental business.

# MILITARY SERVICE—APPLICATIONS FOR POSTPONE-MENT OF TRAINING

## Mr. FAIR:

- 1. How many men have been called up for training under the National Resources Mobilization Act in each of the provinces?
- 2. How many applications for postponement of training have been made in each province?
- 3. How many applications have been granted in each province?

# Mr. THORSON:

	1	2	3
Provinces	Number of men called up for military train- ing under the National Resources Mobilization Act in each of the provinces, and accepted at National Defence (Army) basic training centres, since October 9, 1940, up to March 12, 1942	Number of applications for postponement of military training that have been made in each province, since Octo- ber 9, 1940, up to March 12, 1942	Number of applications for postponement of military training that have been granted in each province, since October 9, 1940, up to March 12, 1942
P.E.I	1,013	549	463
Nova Scotia	4,718	3,010	2,019
New Brunswick	4,567	2,315	1,802
Quebec	38,433	37,163	22,174
Ontario	37,252	19,800	15,953
Manitoba	8,331	3,231	2,442
Saskatchewan	9,424	2,874	1,803
Alberta	9,024	2,534	2,334
British Columbia.	7,543	4,443	4,056
Totals	120,305	75,919	53,046